
RECEIVING ORDERS—conform*/.

No.

1735

1736

1737

1738

1739

1740

1741

1742

1743

1744

1745

1746

Debtor's Name.

Duffield, David

Osborne, H. H

Pepper, Charles Daniel ...

Prichard, Charles Henry

Simmerson, Edward
(commonly known as
Fred Sindle)

Smith, Albert

Fitton, John William ...

Pike, Oswald

Connick, William

Morris, John Howell

Lovell, George Richard
(trading as G. Lovell)

Parsons, George (trad-
ing as Parsons and Co.)

Address.

100, Bohemia-road, St. Leonards-on-Sea,
Sussex

Swiss Bungalow Hampton Middlesex . .

Late of Theaker-lane, Armley, in the city of
Leeds, now of 1, Ivy -row, Armley, Leeds

Woburn Sands, in the parish of Aspley Guise,
in the county of Bedford

7, Hamilton-terrace, Marshall-place, Cheet-
ham Hill, in the county of Lancaster

6, Seymour-grove, Old Trafford, lately carry-
ing on business at 7, Gore-street, Picca-
dilly, Manchester, both in the county of
Lancaster

Mount Pleasant, Merthyr Vale, in the county
of Glamorgan, formerly of Bridge House,
Dnnvant, near Swansea

The Gresham Stores, Susannah-place, Tre-
harris

Cambridge-street and Victoria-road, Wel-
lingborough, Northamptonshire

Late of Midland-road, Olney, Buckingham-
shire, trading at High-street, Olney afore-
said, now of 2, Beeves-road, Devons-road,
Bromley-by-Bow, in the county of Middle-
sex

Description.

Stationer and News-
agent

•

Late Licensed Victualler

Late Fried Fish Dealer,
now Labourer

Painter and House
Decorator

Contractor

Manufacturer's Agent ...

Collier, formerly Grocer

Grocer

Blacksmith and Wheel-
wright

Baker's Manager

Court;

Hastings

Kingston, Surrey

Kingston.Surrey

Kingston, Surrey

Leeds

Luton

Manchester

Manchester ...

Merthyr Tydfil

Merthyr Tydfil

Northampton ..

Northampton ..

Date of
Filing Petition.

May 28, 1897

May 11, 1897

May 1,1897

May 27, 1897

May 28, 1897

May 27, 1897

May 15, 1897

May 5, 1897

May 28, 1897

May 29, 1897

May 28, 1897

May 27, 1897

No of
Matter.

14
of 1897
i

10
of 1897

9
of 1897

13
of 1897

34
of 1897

14
of 1897

26
of 1897

21
of 1897

5
of 1897

6
of 1897

17
of 1897

16
of 1897

Date of
Receiving Order.

May 28, 1897

May 28, 1897

May 28, 1897

May 27, 1897

May 28, 1897

May 27, 1897

May 27, 1897

May 27, 1897

May 28, 1897

May 29, 1897

May 28, 1897

May 27, 1897

No. of
Receiving

Order.

4

8

7

6

33

14

24

. 25

5

6

17

16

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's..

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 18S3

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1833

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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