RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court	Date of Filing Petition.	No of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition
1735	Duffield, David	100, Bohemia-road, St. Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex	Stationer and News- agent	Hastings	May 28, 1897	14 of 1897	May 28, 1897	4	Debtor's	
1736	Osborne, H. H	Chertsey, Surrey	••• ••• •••	Kingston,Surrey	May 11, 1897	10 of 1897	May 28, 1897	8	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1737	Pepper, Charles Daniel	Swiss Bungalow, Hampton, Middlesex	···· ···· ····	Kingston,Surrey	May 1, 1897	9 of 1897	May 28, 1897	7	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1(G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1853
1738	Prichard, Charles Henry	Byficet, Surrey	Late Licensed Victualler	Kingston, Surrey	May 27, 1897	13 of 1897	May 27, 1897	6	Debtor's	
1739	Simmerson, Edward (commonly known as Fred Sindle)	Late of Theaker-lane, Armley, in the city of Leeds, now of 1, Ivy-row, Armley, Leeds	Late Fried Fish Dealer, now Labourer	Leeds	May 28, 1897	34 of 1897	May 28, 1897	33	Debtor's	
1740	Smith, Albert	Woburn Sands, in the parish of Aspley Guise, in the county of Bedford	Painter and House Decorator	Luton	May 27, 1897	14 of 1897	May 27, 1897	14	Debtor's	
1741	Fitton, John William	7, Hamilton-terrace, Marshall-place, Cheetham Hill, in the county of Lancaster	Contractor	Manchester	May 15, 1897	26 of 1897	May 27, 1897	24	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1833
1742 :	Pike, Oswald	5, Seymour-grove, Old Trafford, lately carrying on business at 7, Gore-street, Piccadilly, Manchester, both in the county of Lancaster	Manufacturer's Agent	Manchester	May 5, 1897	21 of 1897	Мау 27, 1897	- 25	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1743	Connick, William	Mount Pleasant, Merthyr Vale, in the county of Glamorgan, formerly of Bridge House, Dunvant, near Swansea	Collier, formerly Grocer	Merthyr Tydfil	May 28, 1897	5 of 1897	May 28, 1897	5	Debtor's	
1744	Morris, John Howell	The Gresham Stores, Susannah-place, Tre- harris	Grocer	Merthyr Tydfil	May 29, 1897	6 of 1897	May 29, 1897	6	Debtor's	
1745	Lovell, George Richard (trading as G. Lovell)	Cambridge-street and Victoria-road, Wellingborough, Northamptonshire	Blacksmith and Wheel- wright	Northampton	May 28, 1897	17 of 1897	May 28, 1897	17	Debtor's	
; · 1746	Parsons, George (trading as Parsons and Co.)	Late of Midland-road, Olney, Buckingham- shire, trading at High-street, Olney afore- said, now of 2, Reeves-road, Devons-road, Bromley-by-Bow, in the county of Middle- sex	Baker's Manager	Northampton	May 27, 1897	16 of 1897	May 27, 1897	16	Debtor's	

3099